the extent that the income will be generated by the asset

("matching")(“matching”)

  Ź Depreciation expense

9 Depreciation is estimated by the Manager based on the expected

useful life of the asset and on its use

Other adjustments – Depreciation expenses

14

GreenBusiness record the depreciation expense for the fixed tangible assets,

10.000 €, in N

Year N

Balance sheet N

Net income   - 10.000

(Depreciation expense)

D: Depreciatione xpense 10.000

C:

Fixed Tangible assets

10.000

Fixed Tangible Assets   - 10.000

Depreciation expense

15

GreenBusiness record as income tax for the year N the amount of 1.800 €.

This value will be paid to the State in N+1.

Year N

Balance sheet N

Net income   - 1.800

(Income tax)

D: Income tax (expense) 1.800

C:   State 1.800

State   +1.800

Other adjustments– Income Taxes

16

Before preparing financial statements, we can do

another trial balance after adjustment entries.

Adjusted Trial Balance

17

B
alance

S
heet

Incom
e

Statem
ent.

Adjusted Trial Balance

Account
Balance before adjustments adjustments Balance after adjustments

Debit Credit Debit Credit Debit Credit
Cash 500   1,500 1,200 800
Cash deposits 32,500   32,500
Other inventories 3,400   3,400
Costumers 225,000   225,000

   Other receivable accounts
(Accrued revenues)   200   200
Inventories 125,000   125,000
Fixed Tangible Assets 204.750   10,000 194.750
Suppliers   275,900   275,900
State   9,750   1,800   11,550
Loans   75,000   75,000
Other payable accounts
(accured expenses)   28,000   2,500   30,500

  Deferred revenues and expenses   1,200 1,500 1,200 1,500
Capital   110,000   110,000
Reserves   14,500   14,500
Retained Earnings   20,000   20,000
Sales   915,000   915,000
Other revenues   1,000   200   1,200
Interest (financial) revenues   11,500   11,500
Cost of goods sold and
consumed materials 575,000   575,000
Supplies Expenses 166,000   500   166,500
Salaries/Employees expenses 106,500   2,000   108,500

Depreciation expense   10,000   10,000
Other losses 22,000   22,000
Income tax expense   1,800   1,800
  1,460.650 1,460.650 17,200 17,200 1,477.850 1,477.850

18

Income statement for the period ended at December, 31, N

  Sales and Rendered services 915,000
  Cost of goods sold and consumed materials 575,000
  Supplies and external services 166,500
  Emplyees expenses 108,500
  depreciation expenses 10,000
  Other revenues and gains 1,200
  Other expenses and losses 22,000

  Operating Income (EBIT) 34,200

  Financial interest revenues 11,500
  Financial interests expense 0

  Income before Taxes (EBT) 45,700

  Income Tax expense  1,800
Net income  43,900

Income Statement

19 Balance Sheet at December 31, N